CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 KIA SOUL: KNDJT2... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhi/KNDJT2A14B7265304

@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
£y €Y B3 L4
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No Accidents Service Personal Open Recall
Reported History Vehicle

I I I |
v

$3,770 Retail Value

Emmﬂu@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2011 KIA SOUL No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

VIN: KNDJT2A14B7265304

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY X 23 Service history records
1.6L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE u At least 1 open recall

= 2 Previous owners
a Personal vehicle

T3 159,025 Last reported odometer reading
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 KIA SOUL: KNDJT2... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhi/KNDJT2A14B7265304

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/8/24 at

9:19:24 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

[INCAENN x| ownership History owner 1 owner 2

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2011 2015
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 2 mo. 8 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida
Estimated miles driven per year 19,241/yr
Last reported odometer reading 81,449 159,025

EEEEEE Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

HINCIEIY x|  Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
.
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues
.
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
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Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 open recall reported.

No Recalls

Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

3ofll

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
[INCAENY x| Detailed History
Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2011 19,241 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
02/09/2011 13 Century Kia Vehicle serviced
Tampa, FL Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/09/2011 22

03/09/2011

03/24/2011

04/13/2011

813-872-7746

century-kia.com
46/5.0

291 Verified Reviews

Century Kia

Tampa, FL

813-872-7746

century-kia.com
4.6/5.0

291 Verified Reviews

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Century Kia

Tampa, FL

813-872-7746

century-kia.com
46/5.0

291 Verified Reviews

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Thonotosassa, FL
Title #0106228977

Mud flaps/splash guards installed
Nitrogen fill tires

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver
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11/17/2011

11/16/2012

07/26/2013

09/21/2013

10/29/2013

12/14/2013

03/22/2014

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Thonotosassa, FL
Title #0106228977

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Thonotosassa, FL
Title #0106228977

Tire Kingdom

Tampa, FL

813-628-0800

tirekingdom.com
45/5.0

58 Verified Reviews

@ 45 Customer Favorites

Tire Kingdom

Tampa, FL

813-628-0800

tirekingdom.com
4.5/5.0

58 Verified Reviews

@ 45 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Thonotosassa, FL
Title #0106228977

Tire Kingdom

Tampa, FL

813-628-0800

tirekingdom.com
45/5.0

58 Verified Reviews

' 45 Customer Favorites

Tire Kingdom

Tampa, FL

813-628-0800

tirekingdom.com
4.5/5.0

58 Verified Reviews

@ 45 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhi/KNDJT2A14B7265304

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed
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06/01/2014

10/05/2014

11/17/2014

03/16/2015

05/27/2015
06/01/2015

06/03/2015

81,449

Tire Kingdom

Tampa, FL

813-628-0800

tirekingdom.com
45/5.0

58 Verified Reviews

' 45 Customer Favorites

Tire Kingdom
Tampa, FL
813-628-0800
tirekingdom.com

4.5/5.0
58 Verified Reviews
' 45 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Thonotosassa, FL
Title #0106228977

Tire Kingdom

Tampa, FL

813-628-0800

tirekingdom.com
45/5.0

58 Verified Reviews

' 45 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Courtesy KIA and
Preowned Supercenter
of Brandon

Brandon, FL
813-579-5942
brandonkia.com

44/5.0
497 Verified Reviews

Courtesy KIA and
Preowned Supercenter
of Brandon

Brandon, FL
833-677-9490
brandonkia.com

44/5.0
497 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhi/KNDJT2A14B7265304

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

®  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle washed/detailed
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Owner 2

Purchased: 2015

Date

06/18/2015 81,453

06/19/2015

07/06/2015

07/15/2015

10/30/2015

02/19/2016 86,748

S

Mileage Source

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Title #0106228977

Courtesy KIA and
Preowned Supercenter
of Brandon

Brandon, FL
833-677-9490
brandonkia.com

44/5.0
497 Verified Reviews

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Title #0106228977

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Title #0106228977

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Title #0106228977

Dealer Inventory

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhi/KNDJT2A14B7265304

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order

to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
% Vehicle washed/detailed
Tire(s) balanced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle offered for sale

3/8/2024, 10:19 AM
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04/22/2016

07/05/2016 92,072

07/06/2016

07/19/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

09/08/2016

88,097

92,073

Courtesy KIA and

Preowned Supercenter

of Brandon

Brandon, FL

833-677-9490

brandonkia.com
44/5.0

497 Verified Reviews

Dealer Inventory

Ferman Chevrolet of

Tampa

Tampa, FL

866-370-5793

fermanchevy.com
40/5.0

991 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,705 Favorites

Ferman Chevrolet of

Tampa

Tampa, FL

866-370-5793

fermanchevy.com
4.0/5.0

991 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,705 Favorites

Ferman Chevrolet of

Tampa

Tampa, FL

866-370-5793

fermanchevy.com
4.0/5.0

991 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,705 Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Inspection Co.
Florida

\ 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhi/KNDJT2A14B7265304

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Airbag system checked
Four tires mounted
Body electrical system checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

Inspection performed

3/8/2024, 10:19 AM
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11/21/2016 98,336

01/09/2017

08/09/2017 112,023

10/25/2017 115,419

12/27/2017

02/15/2018 120,352

06/18/2018 127,732

Palm Harbor Auto
Service

Palm Harbor, FL
727-789-1756

49/5.0
56 Verified Reviews

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Harbor, FL
Title #0106228977

Palm Harbor Auto
Service

Palm Harbor, FL
727-789-1756

49/5.0
56 Verified Reviews

Palm Harbor Auto
Service

Palm Harbor, FL
727-789-1756

49/5.0
56 Verified Reviews

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Harbor, FL
Title #0106228977

Palm Harbor Auto

Service

Palm Harbor, FL

727-789-1756
49/5.0

56 Verified Reviews

Havoline xpress lube

Saint Petersburg, FL

727-521-2835
48/5.0

188 Verified Reviews

@ 158 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhi/KNDJT2A14B7265304

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Ignition coil(s) replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Battery replaced
Tire(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed
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09/19/2018 132,505 Havoline xpress lube

10/29/2018

11/27/2019

05/21/2020

11/24/2020

01/21/2021

07/16/2021

01/26/2023

144,071

154,738

159,025

Saint Petersburg, FL
727-521-2835
4.8/5.0
188 Verified Reviews
' 158 Customer Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Havoline xpress lube
Saint Petersburg, FL
727-521-2835

48/5.0
188 Verified Reviews
@ 158 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Petersburg, FL
Title #0106228977

Take 5 Oil Change
Dunedin, FL
727-219-2693
take5oilchange.com

47/5.0
97 Verified Reviews
@ 2 customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Harbor, FL
Title #0106228977

Take 5 Qil Change

Dunedin, FL

727-219-2693

take5oilchange.com
4.7/5.0

97 Verified Reviews

@ 2 customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Harbor, FL
Title #0106228977

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhi/KNDJT2A14B7265304

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

3/8/2024, 10:19 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 KIA SOUL: KNDJT?2... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhi/KNDJT2A14B7265304

10 of 11

09/25/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #23V652
Recall #SC284AM HECU FUSE
(REMEDY NOT AVAILABLE)
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

© Learn more about this recall
N\

Description: ***INTERIM NOTICE - THIS IS ONLY AN INTERIM NOTICE AS WE WORK ON
OBTAINING THE REMEDY PART. WE WILL POST AN UPDATE WHEN THE REMEDY PART
IS AVAILABLE. *** KIA AMERICA, INC. HAS DECIDED THAT A DEFECT WHICH RELATES
TO MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY EXISTS IN CERTAIN 2011-2013 MY SOUL VEHICLES. THE
HYDRAULIC ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT (HECU) MAY EXPERIENCE AN ELECTRICAL
SHORT CIRCUIT, WHICH CAN RESULT IN AN ENGINE COMPARTMENT FIRE WHILE
DRIVING OR PARKED.

AN ENGINE COMPARTMENT FIRE WHILE PARKED OR DRIVING CAN INCREASE THE RISK
OF INJURY. OWNERS ARE ADVISED TO PARK THEIR VEHICLES OUTDOORS AND AWAY
FROM OTHER VEHICLES OR STRUCTURES UNTIL THEY CAN HAVE THIS RECALL
PERFORMED.

Remedy: WHEN THE REMEDY PART IS AVAILABLE, KIA DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE
HECU FUSE. THIS RECALL WILL BE PERFORMED FREE OF CHARGE AT NO COST TO THE
CUSTOMER. THE ESTIMATED TIME REQUIRED TO PERFORM THIS RECALL WILL BE
APPROXIMATELY ONE (1) TO TWO (2) HOURS. (REFER TO SC284)

12/12/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2311A CS2311A ANTI-
THEFT IGNITION PROTECTOR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEI x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

3/8/2024, 10:19 AM
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CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFAXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

3/8/24 9:19:24 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 KIA SOUL vehicle
(VIN: KNDJT2A14B7265304), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
3/8/24 at 10:19 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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